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§ 513.65 Review of documents for Free-
dom of Information Act requests. 

If a document is deemed to contain 
information exempt from disclosure, 
any reasonably segregable portion of 
the record shall be provided to the re-
quester after deletion of the exempt 
portions. If documents, or portions of 
documents, in an Inmate Central File 
have been determined to be 
nondisclosable by institution staff but 
are later released by Regional or Cen-
tral Office staff pursuant to a request 
under this section, appropriate instruc-
tions will be given to the institution to 
move those documents, or portions, 
from the Inmate Privacy Folder into 
the disclosable section of the Inmate 
Central File. 

§ 513.66 Denials and appeals of Free-
dom of Information Act requests. 

If a request made pursuant to the 
Freedom of Information Act is denied 
in whole or in part, a denial letter 
must be issued and signed by the Direc-
tor or his or her designee, and shall 

state the basis for denial under § 513.32. 
The requester who has been denied 
such access shall be advised that he or 
she may appeal that decision to the Of-
fice of Information and Privacy, U.S. 
Department of Justice, Suite 570, Flag 
Building, Washington, D.C. 20530. Both 
the envelope and the letter of appeal 
itself should be clearly marked: ‘‘Free-
dom of Information Act Appeal.’’ 

§ 513.67 Fees for Freedom of Informa-
tion Act requests. 

Fees for copies of records disclosed 
under the FOIA, including fees for a re-
quester’s own records, may be charged 
in accordance with Department of Jus-
tice regulations contained in 28 CFR 
16.10. 

§ 513.68 Time limits for responses to 
Freedom of Information Act re-
quests. 

Consistent with sound administrative 
practice and the provisions of 28 CFR 
16.1, the Bureau strives to comply with 
the time limits set forth in the Free-
dom of Information Act. 
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